
 
Republic of the Philippines Department of Agriculture 

PHILIPPINE FIBER INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
3/F DA-PCAF Bldg., Department of Agriculture, Elliptical Rd., Diliman, Quezon City 

BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE 
Email: philfidabac@yahoo.com 273.AGRI (2474) / 928-8756 to 65 Local 2652 

 
Supplemental/Bid Bulletin for 

the Supply and Delivery of Branded & Brand New Printers & Consumables”  
 (Technical Assistance Division – PhP 2,635,000.00) 

 
Wednesday, 29 July 2020 
 
This addendum to the Supply and Delivery of Branded & Brand New Printers 
and Consumables (TAD – PhP 2,635,000.00) (PhilGEPS Ref. No. 7119914) has 
been issued to modify or amend the items as indicated in the Invitation to Bid 
(ITB) and Public Bidding Document (PBD) which was issued earlier. 
 
This addendum shall form part of the bidding documents. 
 
All prospective bidders must comply with the agreed upon changes in the 
description as detailed in the Supplemental/Bid Bulletin hereunder: 

 
• Delivery period of all items shall be sixty (60) days instead of thirty (30) 

days; 
• In Section VII. Technical Specifications, the maximum monthly print 

volume of the 25 units Duplex All-In-One Inkjet Printer shall be 45,000 
pages instead of 50,000 pages; 

• Inspection of delivered items shall be conducted in the respective delivery 
sites and the Property Officers in the Central and Regional Offices shall 
receive the delivered items; 

• One (1) year Manufacturer’s Warranty, Seven (7) days Outright 
Replacement for any factory defect; 

• Bidders must have dealership/resellership certification on all items 
instead of the manufacturer’s certification which is granted to dealers; 

• Bidders must have a certificate of after sales support service indicating 
that after sales support response time must be within 24-hour period 
after the time that assistance to check and repair the defective units were 
reported/requested; 

• Bidders shall provide a list of Authorized Service Centers by the 
manufacturer in all delivery sites.  Carry-in warranty shall be applied in 
availing of after sales service; and 

• The BAC shall update the Prospective Bidders on the change of the venue 
of the Conference on the Opening of Bids that shall be undertaken 
simultaneous with the virtual/online O365 meeting. 

 
RAMON M. BRANZUELA 
BAC Chairperson 


